

Sayali Upasani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.- 3901 OF 2021

VVF Ltd Employees' Union ...Petitioner

Vs.

VVF (India) Ltd and Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi a/w Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan, for
Petitioner.

Mr. P.C. Pavaskar, for Respondents.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 13th MARCH, 2023

PC:-

- 1) Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2) Mr. Pavaskar, the learned Counsel, submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondents and undertakes to file Vakalatnama.
- 3) Mr. Pavaskar seeks time to take instructions.
- 4) At the request of the learned Counsel for the respondents, stand over to 10th April, 2023.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]