

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3901 OF 2021

Vvf Ltd. Employees UnionPETITIONER

V/S

Vvf (india) Limited And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan for Petitioner

Ms. Anu C. Kaladharan i/b P. C. Pavaskar for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 10th April, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 12/06/2023

(ASSOCIATE)