

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3901 OF 2021

Vvf Ltd. Employees UnionPETITIONER

V/S

Vvf (india) Limited And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Jignasha Pandya i/b Mr. Ghanshyam Thombare, for
Petitioner

Ms. Anu C. Kaladharan i/b Mr. Prashant C. Pavaskar, for
Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 23rd September, 2025

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 12/11/2025. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)