

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3901 OF 2021

Vvf Ltd. Employees UnionPETITIONER

V/S

Vvf (india) Limited And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Vinayak Suthar i/b Mr. Ghanshyam Thombare, for
Petitioner

Mr. Prashant C. Pavaskar (Through VC), for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 9th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)